

01 FC:581

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07-30-1999

101105074

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

				70317	Attorney Docket No. 103886
		To the Assistant Com	missioner for Patents: Please	record the a	ttached original document or copy thereof.
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parti Takashi FUCHIWAKI Akihisa MARUYAMA Yasutomo ISHII Katsuya TAKENOUCHI Keitaro SONOGUCHI Yasutaka NAITO Yasuyuki KOBAYASHI Yoko SHIMOMURA Kazuhiko MIYAZATO Shigehiko HASEBA Minoru UEKI Satoshi MATSUZAKA Additional name(s) of co	I	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
	⊠	Assignment	☐ Merger		
		Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name		
	В.		-		
	. د	Execution Date: July 20,	, 1999		
4.	Α.	If this document is being	g filed together with a new ap	plication, the	e execution date of the application is: July 20, 19
,	В.	Patent Application No.(s))	C.	Patent No.(s)
(91	359798	Additional numbers a	l tached? □] Yes 🛛 No
5.		ne and address of party to verning document should b		6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
3. 4.	Na	me: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 101882_)
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V.	928		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.

PATENT REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT

(1-12)	Insert	(1)	Takashi Fuchi	waki	(7)	Yasuyuki Kobayashi						
, ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Akihisa Maruy		(8)	Yoko Shimomura						
	mventor(s)	(3)	Yasutomo Ishi		(9)	Kazuhiko Miyazato						
		(4)	Katsuya Taker	nouchi	(10)	Shigehiko Haseba						
		(5)	Keitaro Sonog	uchi	(11)	Minoru Ueki						
		(6)	Yasutaka Nait	0	(12)	Satoshi Matsuzaka						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and her assign, transfer and set over to										
(13)	Insert Name of Assignee	(13)	FUJI XEROX		. 1 50	1 7						
(14)	Insert Address	(14)		a 2-chome, Minat		* * *						
	of Assignee	Americ any and	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(15)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(15) DUPLEX IMAGING APPARATUS										
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	(Casa N	To 103886 \									
	cation Number			o. 103886) ch the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United								
			of America	gned has (maye) e		an approaction for patient in the Ch						
(16)	Insert Date of Signing	(16) on	.T11 1	Ly 20, 1999								
(17)	of Application Alternative Identification	(17) U.	S. application Seri									
(21)	for filed applications	filed		26, 1999	_							
		inea	Cary	20, 1333								
with correctant United entire have)	ming this application of cornece and going forward with s 3) The undersigned agrilaims or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Unit of the undersigned her states resulting from said a interest herein assigned, and not executed, and will not ex 6) The undersigned he	ntinuation uch interferee(s) to e ternationa gree(s) to interfereby author application d that he lecute, any oreby gran	or division thereference. xecute all papers I Convention for perform all affines patent to the As rize(s) and request or any divisional than the control of the paper in cont	and documents and orotection of Industrimative acts which is signee. St(s) the Commissional, continuing to reisull right to convey the onflict herewith.	perform an all Property may be not neer of Pate ssue applicate entire in the portion of the port	th any interference which may be dec Assignee in every way possible in obtaining act which may be necessary in connection of similar agreements. In a confirming the constant of the said Assignee, as Assignent assigned, and that he has were to insert on this assignment any funited States Patent and Trademark Official of the said Assignment any funited States Patent and Trademark Official of the said Assignment and Trademark Official of the said Official of the said Official of the said Official of the said Official of the s	ection ue or of the ee the (they					
record	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on th	e date(s) opposite th	e undersig	ned name(s).						
Date	7/20/1999	Name of	_	2/	تے ہے	\mathcal{L}^{\prime}	EAL)					
Date	7/20/1999	Name of		Chihisa	Ma		EAL)					
Date	7/20/1999	Name of	_	Vasutomo	5/1	119	EAL)					
Date	7/20/1999	Name of	Inventor	Katzalla.	Tori	7	EAL)					
Date	7/20/1999	Name of	Inventor	Heiture.	Sin	//.	EAL)					
Date	7/20/1999	Name of	Inventor _	Yasutaka	Nay	<u></u>	EAL)					
Date	7/20/1999	Name of	Inventor	Yasunki	Hoba		EAL)					
Date	7/20/1999	Name of	Inventor	rioko	Shi	nomura (S	EAL)					
Date	7/20/1999	Name of	Inventor _	Kazuhiko	niya	zato (S	EAL)					
Date	7/20/1999	Name of	Inventor	Shigehiko	7da	seba (s	EAL)					
Date	7/20/1999	Name of	Inventor _	minori	Eles	(S	EAL)					
Date	7/20/1999	Name of	_	Satoshi			EAL)					
if out	This assignment shoul side the U.S.A. If neith	d prefera er, then i	bly be signed b t should be sign	efore: (a) a Notar aed before at least	y Public i two witne	f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co esses who also sign here:	nsult					
Date	7/20/1999	Witness	Jenk	co Joshi	ano							
Date	7/20/1999	Witness	Mies	Go Hirun								

RECORDED: 07/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 010108 FRAME: 0936